## Pascoag Utility District- Electric Department ("Department") Demand Side Management Charge

The following provisions will be apply to reflect charges collected under the Demand Side Management Program, pursuant to "An Act Relating to the Utility Restructuring Act of 1996", #96-H 8124 Substitute B, Section 39-2-1.2(b).

The District proposes to include a charge of 3.3 2.3 mills per kilowatt-hour delivered to fund a demand side management program and renewable energy resources. The allocation of this revenue between demand side management programs and renewable energy resources shall be determined by the Commission.

The District will submit semi-annual reports to the Commission documenting funds collected and expended. In the event that revenue collected over or under anticipated revenue, the Department shall apply to the Commission for an annual "true-up".

Approval Issued:

Requested Effective Date: January 1, <del>1998</del> 2023

## Pascoag Utility District- Electric Department ("Department") Demand Side Management Charge

The following provisions will be apply to reflect charges collected under the Demand Side Management Program, pursuant to "An Act Relating to the Utility Restructuring Act of 1996", #96-H 8124 Substitute B, Section 39-2-1.2(b).

The District proposes to include a charge of 3.3 mills per kilowatt-hour delivered to fund a demand side management program and renewable energy resources. The allocation of this revenue between demand side management programs and renewable energy resources shall be determined by the Commission.

The District will submit semi-annual reports to the Commission documenting funds collected and expended. In the event that revenue collected over or under anticipated revenue, the Department shall apply to the Commission for an annual "true-up".

Approval Issued:

Requested Effective Date: January 1, 2023